

Sessions Case No.247/2015

Order dated:19-04-2016

Bot the accused persons on c/b are absent.

Ld. Defence advocate for the accused persons files petition on the ground stated their in on the Provision u/s 317 Cr. PC.

Ld. PP in charge is present along with two witnesses namely Ganesh Chik Barik and Shibanad Barik who are returned un- examined because the accused persons are not present.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To-date i.e 20-04-2016 for evidence.

Addl. Dist. &Sessions judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Later :

Bail bond is received from Ld. C.J.M Jalpaiguri on behalf of accused Binod lohar.

Let the bond be kept with the record.

To-date i.e 20-04-2016

Addl. Dist. &Sessions judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri