

Sessions Case No.247/2015

Order dated :21-06-2016

Both the accused persons on c/b are absent.

Ld. Defence advocate for the accused persons files petition u/s 317 Cr. PC.

Petition is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is found absent on call.

No PW is present.

To-date i.e 22-06-2016 for evidence.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri