

Sessions Case No. 247 of 2015

Order dated 30.05.2017

Both the accused persons on c/b are absent.

Ld. Defence files 317 Cr.PC petition.

None appear for the accused persons nor for the state.

The P.O. is on Leave.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To 20-07-2017 for evidence of CSW 1, 2 & 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri
In charge
ADJ-FTC 1st Court,JPG