

SC-247 of 2015

Order dated 18.09.2017

Accused Binod Lohar on C/B is present by filing haizra.

Ld. PP in charge is found absent.

ER of W/A against accused Sima Lohar is yet received.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice

To 08.11.2017 for appearance & ER of W/A.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri